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STATE OF SOULFH CAROLINA ) SR INDICTMENT. ' )
COUNTY OF RICHLAND )

-t

At a-Court of General Sessions, convened on Aprrl 18 2007 the Grand Jurors of

.

Rlchland County present upon their oath:

CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT 1ST DEGREE

Tha%ﬁ& ASHFORD dld in chhland County on or about February 24

’ 2007 engage |n sexual batterywvththe vnctlm DS ' " _ - wrthout her

£

consent The defendant Randall Ashford, used aggravated force to accompllsh the
sexual battery, to wit: defendant threatened the use of a pistol, and/or the victim, D.S.
Lsubmrtted to sexual battery by Randall Ashford under circumstances
where the victim is also a victim of forcible conﬂnement, kidnapping, robbery,' burglary,
or housebreaking committed by the defendant, Randall Ashford. All in violation of SC

Code of Laws § 16-3-652.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case

made and provided.

" Warren B. Giese, SOLICITOR




WITNESSES

"V eea

DOCKET NO. 2007-GS-40-1941

"~ Afterbeing fully._qdviéed _z-_a'.s tomyT .
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Y

* - legal righits, | hereby waive presentment

INTENT TO KILL
-SC Code: 17-25-30
CDR Code: 768
Class MIS-UNC

AMENDED 1o the Grand Jury. , _
The State of South Carolina . . ... "% @
(S} Thomas Croxton - RCSD ’ . . . Defendant
County of Richland . s CL
— 1 I N _
) hereby appear in my own pro%r persgn antplgad
" guilty to the within indictment dgtor! T 5
E IONS T . = . 9 ot TS
COURT OF GENERAL SESS , ‘ me: @33
. . . s VLA -_f,u P~
N < - \_ -
APRIL TERM 2007 " J':-; Z 3\5 %%—
; GROZ -
S * | Uelo3E
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER Defendant” Ep 5 00 -
’ . T .m0 [ :
THE STATE . o. gQ
556184 VS }Nltness. e .
“CCC.PLS.ANDGS.
ACTION OF GRAND JURY )
RANDOLPH ASHFORD
TRUE BILL Xm0 5 % mx e C ' .
'NUE B
g P
Date: % 15 2008 o
ZZ i E;ERDlCT Indictment for
‘ LS - ASSAULT WITH
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) INDICTMENT

)
COUNTY OF RICHLAND )

At a Court of Generai Sessions, convened on Aprnl 18, 2007, the Grand Jurors of

Richland County present upon their oath:

~ ASSAULT WITH INTENT TO KILL

That RANDOLPH ASHFORD, did in Richland County on or about February 24,
2007, with malice aforethought commit an assault with intent to kili upon one Deputy

~ Nate White, All in violation of Section 17-25-30 C/L, Code of Laws of South Carolina,
(1976, as amended).

«$
-

. - L. 4

Agalnst the peace and dagmty of the. State and contrary to the statute in such

WARREN B. GlESE SOLICITOR

case made and prowded
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DOCKET NO. 2007-GS-40- 02000

to guﬂty 10 the:within mdlctment

reperson of Petit Jury
le:
-—

WITNESSES
o N : ’
(S)AL THOMAS - CPD The State of South Carolina
County of Richland
COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
y MAY TERM 2007 . .-
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER 42 |
K195896
THE STATE
- " VS,
wRSTION OF GRAND JURY RANDOLPH ASHFORD
. "F'c,.b,Jersq@ of Grand Jury f#iﬂ ;I
. Date: _
VERDICT _
Indictment for
CARJACKING

SC Code: 16-3-1075(B)(1)
‘CDR Code: 2599
Class FEL/C

Aﬂer bemg fully advrsed as t
legal rights, | hereby walve pr

to-the Grand Jury.

Deferidant

) hereby appear in my own pro

.. Defendant .
. 'V\?itnéiss:, .
C.C.C. PLS:AND G.S.
- L-]
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“ STATE OF SOUTHCAROLINAY -~ * - " INDICTMENT
. . v . e ) . ) . | A_ O ,v. ] . }
COUNTY OF R_ICHL'AND ") R

. Ata Court of General Sessrons convened on May 23, 2007 the Grand’ Jurors of -

chhland County present upon therr oath

" .

o ’ CARJACKING"

v

PR
et

e That RANDOLPH ASHFORD did.ir, Rlchland County on or about February 24
3 2007, take or attempt to take a motor vehrcle from the victim, Evelrn Worthy, by force
and violence or by intimidation, while the person, Evelm Worthy, is operating the vehicle

or while the person is in the vehicle. All in violation of § 16-3-1075.

Against the beaee and dignity of the State, and eontrary to the statute in such
case made and provided.. |

Waaren, . ducw
WARREN B. GIESE, SOLICITOR




WITNESSES

\/S) AL THOMAS - CPD

42

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER

K195896

F personofGra e P
Dfe: CEF'Y 9 2uus

e
et e——

DOCKET No. 2007-GS-40-02000
AMENDED

The State of South Carolina "

County of Richland

COURT OF GENERAL SESSlONS

MAY TERM 2007

- to lhe Grand Jury i

B Afte'r.bemg fully, advised as. Jomy-

legal rights, { hereby walve presentment

.'-" h

N .
" “hereby appear in my own proper person and plead
- guilty to the within: mdlctment orfo -

Defendant

3 . -

S

-t

-

THE STATE |
, - VS,

RANDOLPH ASHFORD

) VERDICT
| @d L

‘In.ditv:tvment for
CARJACKING

SC Code:  16-3-1075(B)(1)
' CDR Code: 2599
Class: C/FELONY

! Wrtness
' 1ccc PLS ANDGS

|

——

Defendant

-

C
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ' j | INDICTMENT
) ‘ :
COUNTY  OF RICHLAND )

CARJACKING

At a Court of General Sessrons convened on MAY 23, 2007, the Grand Jurors of
Richland County present upon therr oath:

That RANDOLPH ASHFORD did in Richland County on or about February 24,
2007, take or attempt to take a motor vehicle from the victim, Malachi James, by force
and violence or by intimidation while the person, Malachi James, is operating the
vehicle or while the person is in the vehicle. All in violation of § 16-3#1075(8)(1) of the

Code of Laws of South Carolina, (1976, as amended).

Agarnst the peace and dignity ‘of the State and contrary to the statute in such case

- made and provrded T W 8 A )s

. ‘ -

WARREN B. GIESE SOLICITOR
3




WITNESSES
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(5] AL THOMAS - CPD

—

L
. ARR[EST WARRANT NUMBER
|

] K195887
ACT?ON OF GRAND JURY . .

*Fo.,..,.fers@ b Grand Jury

- 4@ / /4ERDICT |

Date:
(@]

-

eperson of Petit Jury

[l ]

N MR

QEeunses camr SRR D 3
. b 2P - e . - o
PR Er G N .

- ;T Tar o aalel

, . <0 ;A?ter beingllr'ﬁilf)radvi,s.ed{as tp'-‘h.y © A
DOCKET NO. 2007-GS-40- 02001 . .legal rights, 1 hereby waive presentment -
— ;o eteGEndhny . T BN 2o
[ SIS D 8%\ ZZ
~ The State of South Carolina - g mEs 2 3)9‘
- : - - TEE L
County of Richland £33 58
te o i [a WG I
G o Weo3E:!
= === ' hereby appear ih my owii propgEpgisq) andpiedd
— : ‘ ‘ .- guilty o the within indictment offp G o “’
COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS L 2O T
'MAY TERM 2007
42 _ L ‘Defendant
THE STATE - - Witness: , o
vS. _ CCC:PLS ANDGS. T
RANDOLPH ASHFORD E
’ Indictment for -
.. CARJACKING
SC Code: 16-3-1075(B)1) '
CDR Code: 2599 % .
Class FELIC . '
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o , ¢ : :
- STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) CINDIETMENT 0 ¢
-. . ) . :‘ - . .

COUNTY OF RICHLAND * - )
. . - ’.

14

‘Richland County present Upon thelr oath

At a Court of General Sessnons convened on May 23 2007 the Grand Jurors of

CARJACKING

That RANDOLPH ASHFORD d1d m Rlchland County on or about February 24
2007 take or attempt to ‘take a motor vehlcle from the victims, Pearl Kelly n&-
Syl by force and violence or by intimidation, while the persons, Pearl Kelly m

ey, are operating the vehicle or while the persons are in the vehicle. All in violation of
§ 16-3-1075.

A—wau.nro &»l A.GW 5-30-.909,

47(__#

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such
case made and provided. .

t

Wornan B. Huga
, WARREN B. GIESE, SOLICITOR




WITNESSES

/¢ !SYAL THOMAS - CPD

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER

K195898

AC"ION OF GRAND JURY

_FL_,perso@ Grand Jury
Date:

RDICT
Yl 2

Y777/ 77
A LA, 45 /o9

regerson of Petit Jury

ate:

\

i
~e

=% o After bemg fully advnsed as {o]

DOCKET NO. 2007-GS-40- 02002

. The State of South Carolina
. County of Richland

GCOURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS ..

MAY TERM 2007

42

THE STATE
VS. :

RANDOLPH ASHFORD

B} lndictmentfor .
" CARJACKING

SC Code: 163-16758)(1)
CDR Code: 2599~
Class FEL/C

Ry EENESRLE LM S S s
H

. hereby appear in my owqn pro

. -Witness: )

1
]
!
b
§
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EY
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legal rights, | hereby waive prée em Pl 4
to'the Grand Jury - 8 L_'I-: ;‘g 0 % % '
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1
LR

R

%ﬁ
° .
@

-




T

STATE'OF SOUTHCAROLINA) - . . ' . INDICTMENT
- COUNTY-OF RICHLAND )

At a Court of General Sessrons convened on May 23 2007 the Grand Jurors of

'Rlchland County present upon thelr oath: -

Poar e CARJACKING ,"

" That RANDOLPH ASHFORD drd in chhland County on or about February 24
,2007 take-or attempt to take a motor vehicle from the vnctlm Barry Taonr by force and
violence or by mtlmrdatron, whlle the person, Barry Taylor, is operatmg the vehicle or

while the person is in the vehicle. All in violation of § 16-3-1075.

Against:the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such

case made and provided.

Y oansn P ,d,u’ Y
WARREN B. GIESE, SOLICITOR




DOCKET NO. 2007-G5-40- 02003

4/5/%"

on of Petif Hry

: ..CCC PLS ANDGS

WITNESSES
~ (€)ALTHOMAS - RCSD The State of South Carolina
s County of Richland
'COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS -
MAY TERM 2007
ARRZ=ST WARRANT NUMBER e ‘
K-195899 S
- THE STATE
- VS. :
'°"°FG"°J”RY RANDOLPH ASHFORD
F reperson gy Gr B’J l - .
D‘;‘ "d raneuy MAY 2372007
- ,VERDICT A '
AN —_—
PR ‘ Indictment for
%/// / L,/ KIDNAPPING

SC Code: 16-3-910
CDR Code:0095:

Class FELJIA(V)

After béifg fully advised a5 to rﬁ

" legal rights,’] hereby waive:pre E s

" tothe Grand Jury. . :'ui g} 555
= - B85 409
: _EE 29«
v Defendant . o FE=Zz= saQ0
oo T : BG-”-"\-ZI
,-Ea%ujs
<+ O O o
- PR 11 O& e
hereby appear in my own pro ad

r oﬂ@pie
* guilty to the wnthln 1nd|ctment orto ... .

- Defendant | I

Witn'esé‘

‘.

.' X .»-.‘

-
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) o INDICTMENT
o . o) e

COUNTY OF RICHLAND) -~ - - Lo o

v Col-

-

1013

At a Court of General Sessnons convened on May 23 2007 the Grand Jurors of -

I

Rlchland County present upon thelr oath
) L e KIDNAPPING

K %

That RANDOLPH ASHFORD dld in Rachland County on or about F ebruary 24,
2007, unlawfully Selze conf‘ ine, mvengle decoy, kldnap, abduct or. carry away the victim,
"Evelin Worthy, by any means whatsoever without authorlty of law. All in- v:olatlon of

§ 16-3-910, Code of Laws of South Carolina (1976) as amended.

Against the peace and dignity-of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case

made and provided.

Worer, B Hretre
Warren B. Giese, SOLICITOR

Jo | )
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WITNESSES

{ (S)Thomas Croxton - RCSD

Eric PRarns LSO

DOCKET NO. ' 2007-GS40-2048

The State of South Carolina

County of Richland

~to the Grand Jury.

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER

- 42

'COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

APRIL TERM 2007

J556198

1
|

ACTION OF GRAND JURY

_ Ipersor gf Grand Jury

Date: - APR19 ZQU?

VERDICT

THE STATE
VS.

Rondalgl

RANDALL ASHFORD

. | a
" hereby appear in my own proper person and p!ead
" guilty to the within |nd|ctment or to

VFomperson of Petit Jury

v d)ate

Indlctment for

BURGLARYI(AFTER 6/20/85)
1°" DEGREE

SC Code: 16-11.311
CDR Code: 079
Class FEL-EXM(V)

- "After belng fully adwsed as fo,my .

‘- legal tights, | hereby waive presentment

befendant ’

' v_.De'fe-ndant. .

o Witness

CCC PLS ANDGS
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S yNmowvoHnes . T D e
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T ?03391% vr\'ﬁg@oao CAROLINA; R '.INDICTMEN‘
MOW@U#H@ LAN D ) ;

2
v
b RY -t

o Ata Cour't of General' éessi'ons convened on Apv_r:il,1‘8',;2007, the Grand Jurors of -
. o Rlchland County present upon thelr oath 2 E_ _ i ‘

S e BURGLARYI(AFTER 6/20/85) - 1ST DEG - - R
B Bt D o
;o . “""That L ASHFORD dld in Rachland County on or about February 24
L "4"_'-' L 2007 wnllfully and unlawfully enter the dwellmg of. D sS. . o, thhout a
1N : R I ' . .

RRPRRT

consent and with the intent to commnt a crime therem and the defendant entered during .
the hours of darkness and/or was armed wlth a deadly weapon whﬂe therein and/or
caused phy'sical.:'injury to the victim, D.S. | and/or used or threatened
to use a dangerous inStrument 'andlor displayed what was or appeared 1o be a

" handgun, all in \%Iolation ef Code Section §16-11-311, Code of Laws of South Carolina

" (1976, as amended).

{
Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such

case made and provided.

WARREN B. GIESE, SOLICITOR




WITNEQSES DOCKET NO. 200;I-GS-40-2048 : Aﬂer belng fully adwsed asE t <

‘ AMENDED . legal rights, | hereby waive 885 eqtz =

- The State of South Carolina -~ °™®™™ . wig®33

- {3) Thomas Croxton -RCSD , o - e N ox
: County of Richland Defendant - S mE20 =33

. e sxe]

'COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS: =~ 1o 38Pest b T Par "'ﬁe’ % ;

— APRILTERM 2007 . - .- ;.' '__ - o
- , 4 T LT T
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER e = ...
S . . . © - Deféndant " -
J556198 N - THE STATE T L
— A vs. . Witness: _ S
. © RANDOLPH ASHFORD .. CCCFPLSANDGS -+ "
/AGTION OF GRAND JURY « o S
I~ person oF Grand Jury & ' ' L T "

Dace: AUG 15 2003

g/ 'ﬁRD'CT - | ' S '!ndlctmehtfor : . o

BURGLARYI(AFTER 6[20/85)

ﬂ //////4// B 15" DEGREE ;
O TR . |

SC Code: 16-11-311

CDR Code:
1 gorepe?son of Petit Jury %/3/0? v o Ry

Class FEL-EXM(V)
ate: ' :

I~
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) INDICTMENT

COUNTY OF RICHLAND )

"y :

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on April 18, 2007, the Grand Jurors of

Richland County present upon their oath:

BURGLARY/(AFTER 6/20/85) - 1ST DEG

That RANDOLPH ASHFORD did in Richland County on or about February 24,
2007, willfully and unlawfully enter the dwellmg of D.S. without
consent and with the mtent to commlt a crime thereln and the defendant entered during
the hours of darkness andlor_ was armed with a deadly. weapon while therein and/or
caused physical injury to the victim, D.S. and/or used or threatened
to use a dangerous instrument and/or displayed what was or appeared to be a
handgun, all in violation of Code Section §16-11-311, Code of Laws of South Carolina

(1976, as amended).

.- - -‘ . . . 1
T ., - - » [} P . I
* ' N . ' .

Against the peace and dlgmty of the State and contrary to the statute in such

case made anqlproylde,d. L W B
' B - Warren B. Grese SOﬂCITOR '

£ o e
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